HOLY FAMILY RED CRESCENT MEDICAL COLLEGE
1, Eskaton Garden Road, Dhaka-1000

Ref. No: HFRCMC/2025/ Date: 19.03.2025

NOTICE

This is for information of all those students of Batch: HF-21 & others (New Curriculum) who will
appear in the Final Professional MBBS Examination to be held in May, 2025 that their Final
Assessment Written, OSPE & Clinical Examinations will be held as per the following schedule:
Written Examination Schedule:

SI. No. Date & Day Subject Paper Venue
10:00 AM-01:00PM
1. 08.04.2025 | Tuesday Medicine I LG-401&402
2. 10.04.2025 | Thursday Medicine 11 LG-401&402
3. 12.04.2025 | Saturday Obs. & Gynae 1 LG-401&402
4. 13.04.2025 | Sunday Obs. & Gynae 11 LG-401&402
5. 15.04.2025 | Tuesday Surgery 1 LG-401&402
6. 17.04.2025 | Thursday Surgery 11 LG-401&402
OSPE Examination Schedule:
SI. No. Date & Day Subject Venue
09:00 AM-01:00PM
1. 19.04.2025 | Saturday Surgery L.G-401
2. 20.04.2025 | Sunday Eye & ENT LG-401
3. 21.04.2025 | Monday Obs. & Gynae LG-401
4. 22.04.2025 | Tuesday Medicine LG-401
Oral, Practical & Clinical Examinations Schedule:
SI. No. Date & Day Raclitiie Surgery Surgery Obs. & Gynae
09:00 AM-01:00PM Paper - 1 Paper-11
1. 24.04.2025 Thursday A F D C
2L 26.04.2025 Saturday B A E D
3. 27.04.2025 | Sunday C B F E
4. 28.04.2025 Monday D C A F
5. 29.04.2025 Tuesday E D B A
6. 30642025 | Wednesday F E C B
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